Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Felicia Molusi <FMolusi@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Sunday, 23 July 2023 21:25
To: ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; PublicEmailPTA2;

PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org; ptabar@law.co.za; ptlinclaw@gmail.com; Wihan Botha;
lindap@law.co.za; admin@rp-incorporated.com; admin@kbiattorneys.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; maswenengattorneys@gmail.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; Helena Schutte;
zjaan@webmail.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
Etienne Cilliers; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@gkchambers.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; donn@debattorneys.co.za;
naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; law@renge.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za; admin@mwnlaw.co.za;
admin@mwnlaw.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za; info@fnb.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za;
info@mahlanguatt-inc.co.za; info@tshattorneys.co.za; info@jmmodibaattorneys.co.za;
ferdinandhh@gmail.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za;
infor@tebogoramaokainc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka
Malele; Rector Kganedi; minj@law.co.za; morwezi@counselsa.co.za; litigation1@bpinc.co.za;
litigation@pminc.co.za; litigation3@aweyers.co.za; Jan Mathebe; litigation@kappas.co.za;
collections@ceronialaw.co.za; mojelaattorneys@gmail.com; louwattorney@telkomsa.net;
reception@tsmattorneys.co.za; reception@maserumule.co.za; reception@phungoinc.co.za;
reception@tzattorneys.co.za; Rebokilwe Seepane [HM Chaane Attorneys]; regis@cjpo.co.za;
wentzel.law@hotmail.com; advocatelc@gmail.com

Cc: Mbali Mahlangu; Salome Malatji; Nakedi Mohale; Cornelius Silaule; CSM Attorneys; Zandile Manana;
Rirhandzu Mhlava; Patrick Sibanyoni; motions pretoria; mothemaneattorneys@gmail.com;
motions@slerouxprok.co.za

Subject: UNOPPOSED ROLL - MANYATHI AJ

Attachments: Directive 2023 (Open Court).rtf.pdf, UNOPPOSED 28 JULY 2023 JUDGE MANYATHI AJ.pdf

Dear Legal Practitioners
Kindly receive the publishing of the Court Directive and a Court Roll for the following Judge:

JUDGE: MANYATHI AJ

DATE: 28 JULY 2023

COURT: 4F

SECRETARY’S OFFICE: 5.8
TYPE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

Thank you

Kind regards

Felicia Molusi-Lechuti
Judge’s Secretary
High Court of South Africa
oWy Gauteng Division, Pretoria
WA c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: EMolusi@judiciary.org.za
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE Phone no: (012) 492 6772

BREPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA




Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENTS:
OPEN COURT.

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANYATHI:

28 JULY 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted in an Open Court.

2. Judge’s secretary email is FMolusi@judiciary.org.za should you have any enquiries.

3. Kindly note: all court proceedings are recorded.

4. Please BRING a hardcopy of a draft order to court and upload one on case lines.

5. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, court room, etc.
Including the below disclaimer:
"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the
Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email.
This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her
Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 28 July 2023."

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly
enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

7. Kindly note introductions will be done in office 5.8 at 09:45 and the court will be announced then.

8. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is MANYATHI AJ.

9. Please allow at least 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.


mailto:FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

28 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANYATHI AJ

EVEREST ASSET LTD

E M JANSSEN

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

L VAN GRAAN

GLOBAL TEC

MERCEDES-BENZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

MASTER OF COURT, PTA

TG MPETSHWA

P MBATHA

N | GULE

RAF

ENZA CONSTRUCTION

D G SWANDS

015805/23

30024/22

54475/20

1780/22

22651/22

78790/16

018613/23

32075/22




33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

J XAKAYA

MERCEDES-BENZ

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

J F ENGELBRECHT

B/C OF GARDENS

M D SALADNO+1

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

G AVENTER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D D DUBE+1

M MADZHIE+1

MIN OF POLICE

M J SITHOLE

SSNDLOVU+1

BLUE POINTER +1

COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL+1

T P NYAKANE

TJ MOKOENA

S P RAHUBE

B C HORN

RAF

23884/22

48822/20

26773/22

32045/22

022050/23

66614/20

036103/23

009695/22

022667/23

13677/21

5489/21

74699/15




BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

45. ) H RABIE VS RAF
46. ) H RABIE VS RAF
47.) H RABIE VS RAF
48.J H RABIE VS RAF
49. ) H RABIE VS RAF

016897/23

027504/23

027505/23

027461/23

027506/23




	Memo Style
	Directive 2023 (Open Court).rtf
	UNOPPOSED 28 JULY 2023 JUDGE MANYATHI AJ

