Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Sent: To:	Felicia Molusi <fmolusi@judiciary.org.za> Sunday, 23 July 2023 21:25 ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA@judiciary.org; ptabar@law.co.za; ptlinclaw@gmail.com; Wihan Botha; lindap@law.co.za; admin@rp-incorporated.com; admin@kbiattorneys.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; maswenengattorneys@gmail.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; Helena Schutte; zjaan@webmail.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; info@tshattorneys.co.za; info@fnb.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; info@mahlanguatt-inc.co.za; info@tshattorneys.co.za; info@fnb.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; infor@tebogoramaokainc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi; minj@law.co.za; morwezi@counselsa.co.za; litigation1@bpinc.co.za; litigation@pminc.co.za; litigation3@aweyers.co.za; Jan Mathebe; litigation@kappas.co.za; reception@tsmattorneys.co.za; Rebokilwe Seepane [HM Chaane Attorneys]; regis@cjpo.co.za;</fmolusi@judiciary.org.za>
	reception@tzattorneys.co.za; Rebokilwe Seepane [HM Chaane Attorneys]; regis@cjpo.co.za; wentzel.law@hotmail.com; advocatelc@gmail.com
Cc:	Mbali Mahlangu; Salome Malatji; Nakedi Mohale; Cornelius Silaule; CSM Attorneys; Zandile Manana; Rirhandzu Mhlava; Patrick Sibanyoni; motions pretoria; mothemaneattorneys@gmail.com; motions@slerouxprok.co.za
Subject: Attachments:	UNOPPOSED ROLL - MANYATHI AJ Directive 2023 (Open Court).rtf.pdf; UNOPPOSED 28 JULY 2023 JUDGE MANYATHI AJ.pdf

Dear Legal Practitioners

Kindly receive the publishing of the Court Directive and a Court Roll for the following Judge:

JUDGE: MANYATHI AJ DATE: 28 JULY 2023 COURT: 4F SECRETARY'S OFFICE: 5.8 TYPE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

Thank you



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Kind regards

Felicia Molusi-Lechuti Judge's Secretary High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001 E-mail: <u>FMolusi@judiciary.org.za</u> Phone no: (012) 492 6772

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENTS: OPEN COURT.

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANYATHI:

28 JULY 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in an Open Court.
- 2. Judge's secretary email is FMolusi@judiciary.org.za should you have any enquiries.
- 3. Kindly note: all court proceedings are recorded.
- 4. Please BRING a hardcopy of a draft order to court and upload one on case lines.
- 5. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 28 July 2023."

- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 7. Kindly note introductions will be done in office 5.8 at 09:45 and the court will be announced then.
- 8. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is MANYATHI AJ.
- 9. Please allow at least 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

28 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANYATHI AJ

25. EVEREST ASSET LTD	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE+1	015805/23
26. E M JANSSEN	VS	MASTER OF COURT, PTA	30024/22
27. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T G MPETSHWA	54475/20
28. STD BANK LTD	VS	Ρ ΜΒΑΤΗΑ	1780/22
29. STD BANK LTD	VS	N I GULE	22651/22
30. L VAN GRAAN	VS	RAF	78790/16
31. GLOBAL TEC	VS	ENZA CONSTRUCTION	018613/23
32. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	D G SWANDS	32075/22

33. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	D D DUBE+1	23884/22
34. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M MADZHIE+1	48822/20
35. J XAKAYA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	26773/22
36. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	M J SITHOLE	32045/22
37. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S S NDLOVU+1	022050/23
38. FNB BANK LTD	VS	BLUE POINTER +1	66614/20
39. J F ENGELBRECHT	VS	COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL+1	036103/23
40. B/C OF GARDENS	VS	T P NYAKANE	009695/22
41. M D SALADNO+1	VS	T J MOKOENA	022667/23
42. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S P RAHUBE	13677/21
43. NEDBANK LTD	VS	B C HORN	5489/21
44. G A VENTER	VS	RAF	74699/15

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

45. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	016897/23
46. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	027504/23
47. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	027505/23
48. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	027461/23
49. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	027506/23